
Ark.-Monticello (4-1,0-0 GAC) -vs- Delta St. (2-1,0-0 Gulf South)
11/22/25 at Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS

 
 

 
 
Ark.-Monticello 57

Delta St. 61

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 181
Site: Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS
Referees: Chandra Adams, Zack Murphy, Lauren Thomas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ark.-Monticello 15 10 14 18 57
Delta St. 11 28 10 12 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Findley,Brilynn * 33 5-7 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 7 0 3 11
24 Batton,Alyssa * 35 3-7 0-1 4-5 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 10
15 Long,Alindsey * 22 3-7 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 1 9
20 Hardy-Pearce,Opal * 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 4
25 Weaver,Nicole * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
12 Southall,Janae 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 7
30 Biley,Harper 20 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 0 6
13 Warden,Jena 19 1-9 0-4 4-5 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 6
02 Hamlin,Ella 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Ealy,Taleigha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Williams,Keira 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-43 2-8 15-19 9-25 34 21 5 23 0 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-43   46.5 % 2-8   25.0 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Findley,Brilynn Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Williamson,Jariyah * 36 5-12 3-6 4-7 2-3 5 4 3 3 0 1 17
10 Allen,Olivia * 31 4-8 1-2 4-5 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 13
02 Vuncannon,Madi Kate * 28 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 2 12
01 Toney,Dakiya * 24 1-6 0-0 1-4 4-2 6 4 3 3 2 0 3
03 Roberts,Adyson * 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 3 2 0 2 0
12 Gintere,Daniela 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 6
11 Johnson,Bramyia 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
05 Shelton,Kennedee 12 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Holliman,Alyse 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Kelly,JNyria 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
13 Cera,Anna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Featherstone,Bailey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 11-25 10-22 12-14 26 17 15 16 3 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 6-9   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-6   0.00 %
4th Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 11-25   44.0 % 10-22   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
09:33 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON
09:29 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ADYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON
09:22 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ADYSON

STEAL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 09:22
MISS 3PTR by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:51

08:44 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
08:17 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,ADYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:06 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
08:06 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON
07:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 07:58
07:58 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL --
MISS JUMPER by BATTON,ALYSSA 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 07:24
FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 06:59

06:48 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BATTON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:24 2-4 H 2

06:24 FOUL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by BATTON,ALYSSA 06:24 3-4 H 1

06:04 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADYSON

06:01 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ADYSON
STEAL  by WEAVER,NICOLE 06:01
SUB OUT by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 06:01
SUB IN by BILEY,HARPER 06:01
MISS JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by BILEY,HARPER --
TURNOVER  by BILEY,HARPER 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by ROBERTS,ADYSON
05:29 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA
05:25 TURNOVER  by TONEY,DAKIYA

STEAL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 05:25
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON
05:05 SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE

SUB OUT by BATTON,ALYSSA 05:05
SUB IN by SOUTHALL,JANAE 05:05

04:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINDLEY,BRILYNN --

04:38 FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
04:38 SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
04:38 SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA



04:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
04:38 SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA
04:38 SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE

GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHALL,JANAE 04:19 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN --

03:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
REBOUND DEF by FINDLEY,BRILYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,ALINDSEY(fastbreak) 03:45 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by SOUTHALL,JANAE --

03:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 03:40
SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE 03:40
SUB IN by HAMLIN,ELLA 03:40
SUB IN by BATTON,ALYSSA 03:40

03:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BILEY,HARPER --

03:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
GOOD FT by BATTON,ALYSSA 03:26 10-4 V 6
GOOD FT by BATTON,ALYSSA 03:26 11-4 V 7
SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY 03:26
SUB IN by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 03:26

03:22 FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
03:22 TURNOVER  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
03:22 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
03:22 SUB IN by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY
03:20 FOUL  by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY

GOOD FT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 03:20 12-4 V 8
GOOD FT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 03:20 13-4 V 9

03:13 13-7 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BILEY,HARPER(in the paint) 02:54 15-7 V 8
02:32 TURNOVER  by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY

STEAL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 02:32
MISS LAYUP by HAMLIN,ELLA(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GINTERE,DANIELA

02:10 15-9 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GINTERE,DANIELA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06

02:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
02:06 SUB IN by CERA,ANNA

SUB OUT by HAMLIN,ELLA 02:06
SUB OUT by BILEY,HARPER 02:06
SUB IN by WARDEN,JENA 02:06
SUB IN by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 02:06
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by GINTERE,DANIELA
01:30 MISS LAYUP by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL --
TURNOVER  by SOUTHALL,JANAE 01:13

01:13 STEAL  by CERA,ANNA
SUB OUT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 01:13
SUB IN by HAMLIN,ELLA 01:13
SUB OUT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 01:09
SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY 01:09

01:01 MISS 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:42 SUB OUT by FEATHERSTONE,BAILEY
00:42 SUB IN by KELLY,JNYRIA

FOUL  by HAMLIN,ELLA 00:42
00:02 15-11 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,KENNEDEE

-- ASSIST  by GINTERE,DANIELA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
SUB OUT by HAMLIN,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL(in the paint) 09:34 17-11 V 6

09:15 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
REBOUND DEF by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL --

09:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
09:06 SUB OUT by GINTERE,DANIELA
09:06 SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA
09:06 SUB OUT by KELLY,JNYRIA
09:06 SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA
09:06 SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
09:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
09:06 SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA
09:06 SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
09:06 SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA

FOUL  by WARDEN,JENA 08:37
08:37 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
08:37 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA
08:32 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by GINTERE,DANIELA
FOUL  by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 08:11
TURNOVER  by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 08:11
SUB OUT by WARDEN,JENA 08:11
SUB OUT by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 08:11
SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE 08:11
SUB IN by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 08:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEIRA 08:11
SUB IN by BILEY,HARPER 08:11

07:51 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BILEY,HARPER --
MISS JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
07:17 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

-- ASSIST  by TONEY,DAKIYA
MISS JUMPER by BILEY,HARPER(in the paint) 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by TONEY,DAKIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

06:27 MISS 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:27 SUB OUT by GINTERE,DANIELA
06:27 SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON

SUB OUT by BATTON,ALYSSA 06:27
SUB IN by SOUTHALL,JANAE 06:27
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEIRA 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
FOUL  by SOUTHALL,JANAE 05:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEIRA 05:56
SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE 05:56

05:56 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
05:56 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BILEY,HARPER(in the paint) 05:36 19-20 H 1
05:21 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

04:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
SUB OUT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 04:29



SUB OUT by BILEY,HARPER 04:29
SUB IN by EALY,TALEIGHA 04:29
SUB IN by BATTON,ALYSSA 04:29
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by EALY,TALEIGHA 04:21
TURNOVER  by EALY,TALEIGHA 04:21

04:02 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 04:02

04:02 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY 03:39
SUB IN by SOUTHALL,JANAE 03:39
GOOD LAYUP by SOUTHALL,JANAE(in the paint) 03:27 21-25 H 4

03:22 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- ASSIST  by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:58 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by EALY,TALEIGHA --

02:39 23-31 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by WEAVER,NICOLE 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by ROBERTS,ADYSON
02:20 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:16
SUB OUT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 02:16
SUB IN by HAMLIN,ELLA 02:16
TURNOVER  by BATTON,ALYSSA 02:06

02:06 STEAL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
02:06 SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
02:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA

SUB OUT by EALY,TALEIGHA 02:06
SUB IN by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 02:06

01:58 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ADYSON

TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 01:50
01:50 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON
01:50 SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
01:42 TURNOVER  by TONEY,DAKIYA

SUB OUT by BATTON,ALYSSA 01:34
SUB IN by WARDEN,JENA 01:34
MISS LAYUP by HAMLIN,ELLA(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL(in the paint) 01:02 25-36 H 11

00:46 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA

00:41 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
-- ASSIST  by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS JUMPER by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KENNEDEE

00:05 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,JENA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
10:00 SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADYSON

SUB OUT by HAMLIN,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WARDEN,JENA 10:00
SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY 10:00
SUB IN by BATTON,ALYSSA 10:00



GOOD JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY(in the paint) 09:43 27-39 H 12
09:24 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA
09:21 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINDLEY,BRILYNN --
TURNOVER  by LONG,ALINDSEY 09:04
FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 08:51

08:45 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
REBOUND DEF by BATTON,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
FOUL  by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:10 MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

08:03 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTON,ALYSSA --

07:53 FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:33

07:33 SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
07:33 SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE

SUB OUT by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 07:20
SUB IN by BILEY,HARPER 07:20
FOUL  by BATTON,ALYSSA 07:13

07:08 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BILEY,HARPER --
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY 06:39 29-39 H 10

06:24 FOUL  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
06:24 TURNOVER  by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE

SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE 06:24
SUB IN by SOUTHALL,JANAE 06:24
MISS JUMPER by LONG,ALINDSEY(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by SOUTHALL,JANAE --

05:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
05:54 FOUL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

GOOD FT by LONG,ALINDSEY(fastbreak) 05:54 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by LONG,ALINDSEY(fastbreak) 05:54 31-39 H 8

05:39 31-42 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ADYSON

TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 05:09
05:04 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ADYSON
TURNOVER  by SOUTHALL,JANAE 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26

04:26 SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
04:26 SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA

SUB OUT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 04:26
SUB IN by WARDEN,JENA 04:26

04:24 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
TURNOVER  by SOUTHALL,JANAE 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADYSON
04:08 SUB IN by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
03:41 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GINTERE,DANIELA

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,JENA 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
FOUL  by BILEY,HARPER 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA
03:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA

SUB OUT by SOUTHALL,JANAE 03:19



SUB OUT by BILEY,HARPER 03:19
SUB IN by HAMLIN,ELLA 03:19
SUB IN by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 03:19

02:47 TURNOVER  by GINTERE,DANIELA
STEAL  by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 02:47
TURNOVER  by LONG,ALINDSEY 02:34
FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:21 MISS FT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,JENA --

02:17 FOUL  by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY 02:17
SUB IN by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 02:17
GOOD FT by WARDEN,JENA(fastbreak) 02:17 32-47 H 15
GOOD FT by WARDEN,JENA(fastbreak) 02:17 33-47 H 14

01:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,JENA 01:20
REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,JENA --
GOOD JUMPER by WARDEN,JENA(in the paint) 01:17 35-47 H 12

00:58 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GINTERE,DANIELA

GOOD LAYUP by FINDLEY,BRILYNN(in the paint) 00:36 37-49 H 12
FOUL  by BATTON,ALYSSA 00:16
SUB OUT by HARDY-PEARCE,OPAL 00:16
SUB IN by EALY,TALEIGHA 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 MISS FT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
REBOUND DEF by EALY,TALEIGHA --

00:14 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,ALYSE
00:14 SUB IN by KELLY,JNYRIA

GOOD LAYUP by BATTON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:04 39-49 H 10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SHELTON,KENNEDEE
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,JNYRIA
10:00 SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA
10:00 SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,JENA(in the paint) 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

09:21 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,JENA 09:12
REBOUND OFF by HAMLIN,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMLIN,ELLA(in the paint) 09:09 41-49 H 8

08:55 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
STEAL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 08:55
MISS 3PTR by BATTON,ALYSSA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by FINDLEY,BRILYNN --
MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,JENA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GINTERE,DANIELA
08:21 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BATTON,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 08:11 43-49 H 6

08:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04



08:04 SUB OUT by GINTERE,DANIELA
08:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA

SUB OUT by EALY,TALEIGHA 08:04
SUB IN by BILEY,HARPER 08:04

07:58 TURNOVER  by TONEY,DAKIYA
GOOD LAYUP by FINDLEY,BRILYNN(in the paint) 07:45 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by BILEY,HARPER --

07:45 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
GOOD FT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 07:45 46-49 H 3

07:26 46-52 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA

GOOD LAYUP by FINDLEY,BRILYNN(in the paint) 07:13 48-52 H 4
FOUL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
FOUL TECH by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 06:40
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA
06:14 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,JENA --
06:11 FOUL  by ALLEN,OLIVIA
06:02 FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS FT by BILEY,HARPER 06:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BILEY,HARPER 06:02 49-54 H 5

06:02 SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
06:02 SUB IN by KELLY,JNYRIA

FOUL  by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 05:47
05:38 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JNYRIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 05:38
SUB IN by LONG,ALINDSEY 05:38
FOUL  by LONG,ALINDSEY 05:38
SUB OUT by LONG,ALINDSEY 05:38
SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE 05:38

05:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
REBOUND DEF by BILEY,HARPER --
MISS LAYUP by WARDEN,JENA(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
FOUL  by WARDEN,JENA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 MISS FT by KELLY,JNYRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:56 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by KELLY,JNYRIA
TURNOVER  by HAMLIN,ELLA 04:35

04:23 49-58 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

MISS JUMPER by BATTON,ALYSSA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JNYRIA

03:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
SUB OUT by WEAVER,NICOLE 03:41
SUB IN by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by BATTON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:23 51-58 H 7

03:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
03:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
03:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH
03:10 SUB IN by CERA,ANNA

TURNOVER  by BILEY,HARPER 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by KELLY,JNYRIA



02:44 TURNOVER  by KELLY,JNYRIA
STEAL  by WARDEN,JENA 02:44

02:36 FOUL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
02:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAMYIA
02:36 SUB IN by GINTERE,DANIELA

MISS FT by BATTON,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BATTON,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:36 52-58 H 6

02:36 SUB OUT by KELLY,JNYRIA
02:36 SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA
02:15 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

REBOUND DEF by BATTON,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by WARDEN,JENA 01:50
REBOUND OFF by BILEY,HARPER --

01:47 FOUL  by TONEY,DAKIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:47
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:47

01:47 SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA
01:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

GOOD FT by BILEY,HARPER 01:47 53-58 H 5
MISS FT by BILEY,HARPER 01:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BILEY,HARPER(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
01:17 MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMLIN,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by BATTON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:01

01:01 BLOCK  by TONEY,DAKIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH

00:33 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATTON,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by FINDLEY,BRILYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:26 55-58 H 3
ASSIST  by BATTON,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by BILEY,HARPER 00:14

00:14 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by TONEY,DAKIYA
00:14 MISS FT by TONEY,DAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by HAMLIN,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by HAMLIN,ELLA 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
FOUL  by WARDEN,JENA 00:05

00:05 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(fastbreak)
00:05 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,JARIYAH(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
SUB OUT by HAMLIN,ELLA 00:05
SUB IN by WEAVER,NICOLE 00:05

00:05 FOUL  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
GOOD FT by WARDEN,JENA(fastbreak) 00:05 56-61 H 5
GOOD FT by WARDEN,JENA(fastbreak) 00:05 57-61 H 4
MISS FT by WARDEN,JENA(fastbreak) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,JENA --
MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,JENA(in the paint) 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


